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‘= MINNESOTA

E JUDICIAL BRANCH

MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/29/2024 03:09 AM

Upcoming Hearings:

Hearing on 04/30/2024 at 1:30 PM
Omnibus Hearing on 05/16/2024 at 9:30 AM
Review Hearing on 06/11/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-22-3377

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs CHASE RADLEY GREEN
Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 02/22/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown
Judicial Officer: Garcia, Tamara G.

Case Status: Open

Party Information

Jurisdiction Attorneys Active
State of Minnesota ¢ SUMMERS, NICHOLAS NATHANIAL - Lead Attorney
e ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
e FREEMAN, CHRISTOPHER ERIC
e GALAYDH, WARSAME ALI KHALIF
e KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER
e SORENSEN, ROBERT J

Attorneys Inactive
e GUNDERSON, GRANT WILLIAM

Defendant Attorneys Active

GREEN, CHASE RADLEY e MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON - Lead Attorney
DOB: 04/15/1984 ¢ BYRON, EVE MARIE

Bloomington, MN 55420 ¢ Herlofsky, Susan

e HORVATH, JAMES CHRISTOPHER
e NOLEN, JULIUS ANTHONY

Attorneys Inactive
e RICHIE, SAMANTHA JO

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

GREEN, CHASE RADLEY Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

04/20/2023 06:48 PM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

04/04/2023 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active
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Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount: $5,000.00
Charges
1 Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent Statute: 609.52.2(a)(17)

Additional Statute: Theft - Value $1000 or less - Motor vehicle (609.52.3(3)(d)(v))

Level of Charge: Felony

Offense Date: 02/19/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

Interim Conditions

04/21/2023 Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY
Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$10,000.00
o Make all future court appearances
* Remain law-abiding
» Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
¢ Do not leave Minnesota without written court approval
* Release with Conditions
$0.00
¢ Conditions, other
¢ Psychological evaluation/treatment
¢ No alcohol/controlled substance use
¢ Random testing
¢ Contact with probation
¢ Follow all instructions of probation

05/31/2022 Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Expiration Date: 04/21/2023

o Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$5,000.00
+ Make all future court appearances
¢ Remain law-abiding
¢ Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
¢ Do not leave Minnesota without written court approval
o Comply With Geographic Restrictions Imposed
* Release with Conditions
$0.00
« Conditions, other

02/23/2022 Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa
Expiration Date: 05/31/2022

o Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$5,000.00

¢ Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$1,000.00

¢ Make all future court appearances
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e Remain law-abiding

¢ Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
o Contact with probation

¢ Follow all instructions of probation

* No alcohol/controlled substance use

+ Random testing

+ Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency
¢ Do not leave Minnesota without written court approval

Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Judicial Officer: Brandt, Gina M.
Expiration Date: 02/23/2022

¢ Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

$5,000.00

Case Assignments

Current Case Assignment

Judicial Assignment: Garcia, Tamara G.
Date of Assignment: 04/01/2024

Prior Case Assignments

Judicial Assignment: Hudleston, Sarah
Date of Assignment: 12/22/2023
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Andow, Anna
Date of Assignment: 12/16/2022
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Dayton Klein, Julia
Date of Assignment: 04/29/2022
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Couri, Theresa
Date of Assignment: 02/23/2022
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Date of Assignment: 02/22/2022
Reassignment Reason: Initial Assignment

Case Events

04/01/2024 Notice of Case Reassignment
Index #46

12/22/2023 Notice of Case Reassignment
Judicial Officer: Hudleston, Sarah
Index #45

12/11/2023 Found Incompetent

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

12/11/2023 Waiver of Appearance
Index #44

12/05/2023 Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #43
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11/21/2023

10/03/2023

06/14/2023

06/14/2023

06/13/2023

06/13/2023

06/13/2023

06/06/2023

06/06/2023

06/06/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

04/21/2023

04/21/2023

04/21/2023

04/21/2023
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Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #42

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Index #41

Probation Recommendation
Index #40

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Index #38

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #39

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K

Hearing Held Hybrid

Request for Continuance
Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON
Index #37

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON
Index #36

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #35

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Hearing Held In-Person

Notice of Hearing
Index #34

Probable Cause Found

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber
Index #33
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04/21/2023

04/20/2023

04/1712023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/13/2023

01/25/2023

01/24/2023

01/24/2023

01/17/12023

01/17/12023

01/17/12023

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

01/10/2023

12/30/2022

12/16/2022
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Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)

Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber
Index #32

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Returned Mail
Index #31

Warrant Issued
Index #30

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON
Index #29

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #28

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #27

Request for Continuance
Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON
Index #26

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan
Index #25

Hearing Held Remote

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Request for Continuance
Index #24

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #23

Notice of Case Reassignment
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11/22/2022

11/22/2022

11/22/2022

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

11/08/2022

08/30/2022

05/31/2022

05/31/2022

05/10/2022

05/10/2022

05/10/2022

05/10/2022

04/29/2022
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Judicial Officer: Andow, Anna
Index #22

Notice of Appearance
Index #21

Request for Continuance
Index #20

Hearing Held Hybrid

Request for Continuance
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY
Index #19

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY
Index #18

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Hearing Held Remote

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Index #17

Order for Conditional Release

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY
Index #15

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY;
Attorney Herlofsky, Susan; Attorney SORENSEN, ROBERT J

Findings and Order
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #14

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY;
Attorney RICHIE, SAMANTHA JO; Attorney SORENSEN, ROBERT J

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #12
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04/29/2022 Rule 20 Report Distributed

04/29/2022 Notice of Case Reassignment
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia 1 page
Index #11

03/21/2022 Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa
Index #16

03/21/2022 Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #10

03/21/2022 Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

03/21/2022 Bail to stand as previously ordered

03/21/2022 Probable Cause Found

03/01/2022 Demand or Request for Discovery
Index #9 8 pages

02/24/2022 Pre-Plea Worksheet
Index #8

02/23/2022 Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa 1 page
Index #7

02/23/2022 Application for Public Defender
Index #6

02/23/2022 Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa
Index #5

02/23/2022 Statement of Rights
Index #4

02/23/2022 Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY;
Attorney KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER; Attorney RICHIE, SAMANTHA JO

02/22/2022 Application for Public Defender
Index #3
02/22/2022 Pretrial Release Evaluation Form
Index #2
0212212022 E-filed Comp-Order for Detention
Index #1 6 pages
Hearings

Upcoming Hearings

04/30/2024 01:30 PM Hearing
Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori
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05/16/2024

06/11/2024

09:30 AM

01:30 PM

Previous Hearings

12/12/2023

06/13/2023

06/06/2023

05/23/2023

04/21/2023

04/04/2023

03/28/2023

01/24/2023

01/17/12023

01/10/2023

11/22/2022

11/15/2022

11/08/2022

05/31/2022

05/17/12022

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

09:00 AM
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Location: GC-C657

Omnibus Hearing
Judicial Officer: Garcia, Tamara G.

Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C457

Review Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Cancelled; Waived

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C559

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori
Location: GC-C457

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber
Location: PSF 143

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C459

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Bail Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C1553

Cancelled; Other

Date Updated: 04/29/2022

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record
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Reset by Court to 05/17/2022 09:00 AM - Session/Hearing Moved
Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled

Original Hearing Date: 05/17/2022 09:00 AM

05/10/2022 01:30 PM Hearing Result: Held On the Record
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C857

03/21/2022 01:30 PM Omnibus Hearing Result: Held On the Record
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa
Location: GC-C655

02/23/2022 01:30 PM First Appearance Result: Held On the Record

Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa
Location: PSF 143

Search executed on 04/29/2024 03:09 AM
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