

## MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

## **Case Details (Register of Actions)**

Search executed on 04/29/2024 03:09 AM

#### **Upcoming Hearings:**

Hearing on **04/30/2024** at **1:30 PM** 

Omnibus Hearing on **05/16/2024** at **9:30 AM** Review Hearing on **06/11/2024** at **1:30 PM** 

#### **Case Information**

**Case Number: 27-CR-22-3377** 

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs CHASE RADLEY GREEN

**Case Type:** Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 02/22/2022

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown

Judicial Officer: Garcia, Tamara G.

Case Status: Open

# **Party Information**

#### **Jurisdiction**

**State of Minnesota** 

#### **Attorneys Active**

- SUMMERS, NICHOLAS NATHANIAL Lead Attorney
- ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
- FREEMAN, CHRISTOPHER ERIC
- GALAYDH, WARSAME ALI KHALIF
- KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER
- SORENSEN, ROBERT J

# **Attorneys Inactive**

• GUNDERSON, GRANT WILLIAM

# Defendant

GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

DOB: 04/15/1984 Bloomington, MN 55420

## **Attorneys Active**

- MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON Lead Attorney
- BYRON, EVE MARIE
- Herlofsky, Susan
- HORVATH, JAMES CHRISTOPHER
- NOLEN, JULIUS ANTHONY

## **Attorneys Inactive**

RICHIE, SAMANTHA JO

## **Warrants**

## **Inactive Warrants**

GREEN, CHASE RADLEY Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing

Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia

04/20/2023 06:48 PM Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount: \$5,000.00

#### Charges

**1** 

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent Statute: 609.52.2(a)(17)

Additional Statute: Theft - Value \$1000 or less - Motor vehicle (609.52.3(3)(d)(v))

**Level of Charge:** Felony **Offense Date:** 02/19/2022

Community Of Offense: Metropolitan Airports Commission - MAC

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis - St. Paul Airport Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Hennepin County Attorney

#### **Interim Conditions**

#### 04/21/2023

# Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber

- Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$10,000.00
- Make all future court appearances
- Remain law-abiding
- Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
- Do not leave Minnesota without written court approval
- Release with Conditions

\$0.00

- · Conditions, other
- Psychological evaluation/treatment
- No alcohol/controlled substance use
- Random testing
- Contact with probation
- Follow all instructions of probation

# 05/31/2022

Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Expiration Date: 04/21/2023

- Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$5,000.00
- Make all future court appearances
- Remain law-abiding
- Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
- Do not leave Minnesota without written court approval
- · Comply With Geographic Restrictions Imposed
- Release with Conditions

\$0.00

· Conditions, other

# 02/23/2022

Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa Expiration Date: 05/31/2022

- Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions \$5,000.00
- Post Bail or Bond with Conditions \$1,000.00
- Make all future court appearances

- Remain law-abiding
- Do not ship/transport/possess or receive firearm or ammo
- Contact with probation
- Follow all instructions of probation
- No alcohol/controlled substance use
- Random testing
- Take medications in the prescribed dosage and frequency
- Do not leave Minnesota without written court approval

#### 02/22/2022

Interim conditions for GREEN, CHASE RADLEY

Judicial Officer: Brandt, Gina M. Expiration Date: 02/23/2022

· Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions

\$5,000.00

## **Case Assignments**

#### **Current Case Assignment**

Judicial Assignment: Garcia, Tamara G. Date of Assignment: 04/01/2024

#### **Prior Case Assignments**

Judicial Assignment: Hudleston, Sarah Date of Assignment: 12/22/2023 Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Andow, Anna Date of Assignment: 12/16/2022 Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Dayton Klein, Julia
Date of Assignment: 04/29/2022
Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Judicial Assignment: Couri, Theresa
Date of Assignment: 02/23/2022

Date of Assignment: 02/22/2022

Reassignment Reason: Reassigned

Reassignment Reason: Initial Assignment

04/01/2024	Notice of Case Reassignment	F)
0 1/02/2021	Index #46	1 pag
12/22/2023	Notice of Case Reassignment	
	Judicial Officer: Hudleston, Sarah	1 page
	Index #45	
12/11/2023	Found Incompetent	
	Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia	
12/11/2023	Waiver of Appearance	
	Index #44	
12/05/2023	Rule 20 Progress Report	
	Index #43	

11/21/2023	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #42	
10/03/2023	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Index #41	2 pages
06/14/2023	Probation Recommendation Index #40	
06/14/2023	Finding of Incompetency and Order  Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K  Index #38	4 pages
06/13/2023	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #39	2 pages
06/13/2023	Found Incompetent Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K	
06/13/2023	Hearing Held Hybrid	
06/06/2023	Request for Continuance Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON Index #37	
06/06/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY	
06/06/2023	Hearing Held Remote	
05/23/2023	Request for Continuance Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON Index #36	
05/23/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY	
05/23/2023	Hearing Held Remote	
05/23/2023	Rule 20 Evaluation Report Index #35	
05/23/2023	Rule 20 Report Distributed	
04/21/2023	Hearing Held In-Person	
04/21/2023	Notice of Hearing Index #34	2 pages
04/21/2023	Probable Cause Found	
04/21/2023	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber Index #33	1 page

29/24, 3:09 AM	Case Search - Minnesota Court Records Online (MCRO)		
04/21/2023	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)		
	Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber Index #32		
04/20/2023	Warrant Cleared by Wt Office		
04/17/2023	Returned Mail Index #31	1 page	
04/04/2023	Warrant Issued Index #30		
04/04/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY		
04/04/2023	Hearing Held Remote		
03/28/2023	Request for Continuance Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON Index #29		
03/28/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY		
03/28/2023	Hearing Held Remote		
03/13/2023	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #28		
01/25/2023	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #27	2 pages	
01/24/2023	Request for Continuance Party: Attorney MYHRAN, CHASE ANDERSON Index #26		
01/24/2023	Hearing Held Remote		
01/17/2023	Request for Continuance Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan Index #25		
01/17/2023	Hearing Held Remote		
01/17/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY		
01/10/2023	Request for Continuance Index #24		
01/10/2023	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY		
01/10/2023	Hearing Held Remote		
12/30/2022	Rule 20 Progress Report Index #23		
12/16/2022	Notice of Case Reassignment		

24, 3:09 AM	Judicial Officer: Andow, Anna	F		
	Index #22	1 pag		
11/22/2022	Notice of Appearance Index #21	1 pa		
11/22/2022	Request for Continuance Index #20			
11/22/2022	Hearing Held Hybrid			
11/15/2022	Request for Continuance Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY Index #19			
11/15/2022	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY			
11/15/2022	Hearing Held Remote			
11/08/2022	Request for Continuance Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY Index #18			
11/08/2022	Fail to Appear at a hearing Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY			
11/08/2022	Hearing Held Remote			
08/30/2022	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY Index #17	2 pag		
05/31/2022	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY Index #15	1 pa		
05/31/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY; Attorney Herlofsky, Susan; Attorney SORENSEN, ROBERT J			
05/10/2022	Findings and Order Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Index #14	6 pag		
05/10/2022	Found Incompetent Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K			
05/10/2022	Bail to stand as previously ordered			
05/10/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY; Attorney RICHIE, SAMANTHA JO; Attorney SORENSEN, ROBERT J			
04/29/2022	Rule 20 Evaluation Report Index #12			

29/24, 3:09 AM	Case Search - Minnesota Court Records Online (MCRO)			
04/29/2022	Rule 20 Report Distributed			
04/29/2022	Notice of Case Reassignment Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Index #11	1 page		
03/21/2022	Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01) Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa Index #16			
03/21/2022	Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions Index #10			
03/21/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology			
03/21/2022	Bail to stand as previously ordered			
03/21/2022	Probable Cause Found			
03/01/2022	Demand or Request for Discovery Index #9	8 pages		
02/24/2022	Pre-Plea Worksheet Index #8			
02/23/2022	Order for Conditional Release Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa Index #7	1 page		
02/23/2022	Application for Public Defender Index #6			
02/23/2022	Order Granting Public Defender Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa Index #5			
02/23/2022	Statement of Rights Index #4			
02/23/2022	Hearing Held Using Remote Technology Remote Party: Defendant GREEN, CHASE RADLEY; Attorney KRATZKE, OLIVIA LUTHER; Attorney RICHIE, SAMANTHA JO			
02/22/2022	Application for Public Defender Index #3			
02/22/2022	Pretrial Release Evaluation Form Index #2			
02/22/2022	E-filed Comp-Order for Detention Index #1	6 pages		

# Hearings

**Upcoming Hearings** 

**04/30/2024 01:30 PM** Hearing

Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori

29/24, 3.09 AM		Case Search - Milliesota Court Records Offline (MCRO)	
		Location: GC-C657	
05/16/2024	09:30 AM	Omnibus Hearing Judicial Officer: Garcia, Tamara G.	
06/11/2024	01:30 PM	Review Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C457	
Previous Hea	rings		
12/12/2023	01:30 PM	Review Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C559 Cancelled; Waived	
06/13/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Location: GC-C559	Result: Held On the Record
06/06/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle Location: GC-C556	Result: Held On the Record
05/23/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori Location: GC-C457	Result: Held On the Record
04/21/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Brennan, Amber Location: PSF 143	Result: Held On the Record
04/04/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C559	Result: Held On the Record
03/28/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle Location: GC-C556	Result: Held On the Record
01/24/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K Location: GC-C459	Result: Held On the Record
01/17/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle Location: GC-C556	Result: Held On the Record
01/10/2023	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Borer, George Location: GC-C456	Result: Held On the Record
11/22/2022	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Location: GC-C857	Result: Held On the Record
11/15/2022	01:30 PM	Review Hearing Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Location: GC-C857	Result: Held On the Record
11/08/2022	01:30 PM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Location: GC-C857	Result: Held On the Record
05/31/2022	01:30 PM	Bail Hearing Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K Location: GC-C857	Result: Held On the Record
05/17/2022	09:00 AM	Hearing Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia Location: GC-C1553 Cancelled; Other	
		Date Updated: 04/29/2022	

Result: Held On the Record

**Result:** Held On the Record

**Result:** Held On the Record

Reset by Court to 05/17/2022 09:00 AM - Session/Hearing Moved

Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled

Original Hearing Date: 05/17/2022 09:00 AM

**05/10/2022 01:30 PM** Hearing

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

Location: GC-C857

**03/21/2022 01:30 PM** Om

Omnibus Hearing Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa

Location: GC-C655

**02/23/2022 01:30 PM** First Appearance

Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa

Location: PSF 143

Search executed on 04/29/2024 03:09 AM